### 900241171 12/13/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Retirement Connection Group, LLC		l12/01/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retirement Connection, LLC	
Street Address:	6412 SE 17th Ave	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77406966	RETIREMENT CONNECTION .COM
Registration Number:	3697516	RETIREMENT CONNECTION .COM

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: Karin@wpsconsultants.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Hall

Address Line 1: 5515 W Leawood Dr

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80123

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin L Hall
Signature:	/Karin L Hall/
Date:	12/13/2012

Total Attachments: 1

 $source = retirement\_connection\_trademark\_assignment \# page 1.tif$ 

OF \$65.00 //4069

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0571

# Retirement Connection Group, LLC

P.O. Box 208, Littleton, CO 80160 303-246-8995

Date:

12-12-12

To:

United States Patent and Trademark Office - Assignment Services Division

Email: etas@uspto.gov - Phone: 571-272-3350.

From:

Karin Hall – Cell: 303-246-8995

Owner & Colorado Registered Agent for Retirement Connection Group, LLC

**Owner of Federal Trademark - Retirement Connection .com** 

Subject:

Assign the entire interest and the goodwill of the Trademark I own to another

company – Federal Trademark: Retirement Connection .com

Serial Number: 77406966

**Registration Number: 3697516** 

As the owner and registered agent of **Retirement Connection Group**, **LLC** of Colorado, who is the owner of the Federal Trademark Retirement Connection .com; I do hereby **assign the entire interest and the goodwill** of this Federal Trademark I own to **Retirement Connection**, **LLC** of Portland, Oregon. The new owners' contact information is:

# **Retirement Connection, LLC**

Owner: Amy Schmidt 6412 SE 17<sup>th</sup> Avenue Portland, OR 97202

**RECORDED: 12/13/2012** 

Amy Schmidt Email – Amy@RetirementConnection.com

Amy Schmidt Cell - 503-422-6906

Regards,

Karin Hall, Owner & Registered Agent Retirement Connection Group, LLC

#### **Retirement Connection Group, LLC Company Mailing Addresess:**

Principal Street Address: 5515 W Leawood Drive, Littleton, CO 80123-6800, United States
Principal Mailing Address: P.O. Box 208, Littleton, CO 80160-0208, United States

- Information as per Colorado State Business & Licensing Website - http://www.sos.state.co.us

Karin Hall Colorado Registered Agent for Retirement Connection Group, LLC Mailing Address:

Karin Hall, 5515 W Leawood Drive, Littleton, CO 80123-6800, United States

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004918 FRAME: 0572